

City of Gahanna

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR- 200	0001- 1	Version: 1	Name:	Necessity & Intent/Ken Singh	
Туре:	Stat	Statutory Resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/5/2	2001		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	3/19/2001	
Title:	A RESOLUTION TO DECLARE THE NECESSITY AND INTENT TO APPROPRIATE CERTAIN REAL ESTATE, CONSISTING OF 0.090 ACRE OF LAND, MORE OR LESS, OWNED BY KANEAL N. & LYNN W. SINGH, FOR STORM SEWER EASEMENT FOR THE CROSSROADS STORM SEWER, IMPROVEMENT NO. 743					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2001-SR-0001.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result
3/19/2001	1	City Cou	ncil	Ad	opted	Pass
3/5/2001	1	City Cou	ncil	Int	roduced	

A RESOLUTION TO DECLARE THE NECESSITY AND INTENT TO APPROPRIATE CERTAIN REAL ESTATE, CONSISTING OF 0.090 ACRE OF LAND, MORE OR LESS, OWNED BY KANEAL N. & LYNN W. SINGH, FOR STORM SEWER EASEMENT FOR THE CROSSROADS STORM SEWER, IMPROVEMENT NO. 743

ils

WHEREAS, the City of Gahanna has constructed the Crossroads Storm Sewer, Improvement No. 743; and

WHEREAS, the contractor for this project built a small portion of the sewer outside the existing easement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That this Council hereby declares the necessity and intent to appropriate a certain parcel of real estate for easement purposes for the Crossroads Storm Sewer, Improvement No. 743, being approximately 0.090 acre, more or less, owned by Kanwal N. & Lynn W. Singh; said real estate necessary in connection with the construction of the Crossroads Storm Sewer, Improvement No. 743; pursuant to and in accordance with the Codified Ordinances of the City of Gahanna, the Charter of the City of Gahanna, and the Constitution of the State of Ohio, Chapter 719 and Chapter 163, Ohio Revised Code; said parcel more particularly described in EXHIBIT A, which is attached to this resolution and made a part herein.

Section 2. That the City Attorney or his representative is hereby authorized and directed to cause a written notice of the adoption of this Resolution to be given to the owner/s/, person/s/, in possession of and person/s/ having a real or possible interest or record in the premises described in EXHIBIT A, herein, and said notice shall be served by said City Attorney or his representative, who shall make return of said service of notice in the manner provided by law.

Section 3. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect after passage by this Council and 30 days after

File #: SR-0001-2001, Version: 1

signature of approval by the Mayor.

Attachment: EXHIBIT A.